

Air Navigation (Seletar Aerodrome Fees) (Amendment No. 2) Order 2009

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

1 Citation and commencement

2 Deletion and substitution of paragraph 11

No. S 455

AIR NAVIGATION ACT (CHAPTER 6)

AIR NAVIGATION (SELETAR AERODROME FEES) (AMENDMENT NO. 2) ORDER 2009

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3(2)(o) of the Air Navigation Act, the Minister for Transport hereby makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Air Navigation (Seletar Aerodrome Fees) (Amendment No. 2) Order 2009 and shall come into operation on 1st October 2009.

Deletion and substitution of paragraph 11

2. Paragraph 11 of the Air Navigation (Seletar Aerodrome Fees) Order (O 4) is deleted and the following paragraph substituted therefor:

“Charges to be paid by passengers

11.—(1) Subject to paragraph 12, the following charges shall be paid to the airport licensee by every passenger embarking on an aircraft at the aerodrome on or after 1st October 2009:

(a) a passenger service charge of \$6.90 for passenger-related services and